

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Add	ress of Re	porting	Person *	2	2. Is	ssue	er Na	me aı	nd	Ticker	or	Trac	din	ng Symbo	ol 5. Relation (Check all			Person(s)	to Issuer
Hunter Mark						OL AP		V C)(ORS B	R	EW	/II	NG CO	Directo	or	_	10% O	wner
(Last)	(First)	(Mi	ddle)					arlies	t T	ransact	tior	ı (Mi	M/I	DD/YYYY)		er (give titl	e below)	Othe	er (specify
															below) CEO, Mo	lson Cod	rs Europ	e	
1225 17TH ST		SUIT	E 3200							/7/201									
	(Street)						nend /YYY		, D	ate Ori	gin	al F	ile	ed	6. Individi Applicable Li		nt/Group l	Filing (Che	eck
DENVER, CO) 80202 (State)	(Zi _j	p)														Reporting Perhan One Rep		n
		Table	I - Non-	Deriv	vat	ive	Secu	rities	s A	cguire	d, i	Dist	pos	sed of, or	Beneficially		•		
1.Title of Security				2. Trai		2A.		3. Tra		4. Secur	ities	Acq	_	ed (A) or	5. Amount of Se	curities Ben	eficially	6.	7. Nature
(Instr. 3)			Date			med cution e, if	Code (Instr.							Owned Following Reporte (s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		Transaction	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
						any		Code	v	Amou	nf	(A) or (D)		Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
Class B Common Sto	ck			8/7/20)13			М	Ť	16000.0		A	\$.	37.1800	78	287.0000		D	
Class B Common Sto	ck			8/7/20)13			М		13600.0	000	A	\$.	34.5700	91	887.0000		D	
Class B Common Sto	ck			8/7/20)13			M		5000.00	00	A	\$:	29.4900	96	887.0000		D	
Class B Common Sto	ck			8/7/20				S (1)		5000.00		D	\$52	2.9018 (2)	91	887.0000		D	
Class B Common Sto	ck			8/7/20)13			S (3)		13600.0	000	D	\$52	2.8157 ⁽⁴⁾	78	287.0000		D	
Class B Common Stock				8/7/20	013		S (5)		16000.0	000 D \$52		\$52	2.8649 (6)	62287.000			D		
Tab	le II - De	rivative	Securit	ies Bo	ene	efici	ially	Own	ed	(e.g. ,	pu	ts, c	all	ls, warra	nts, options	, convert	ible secur	rities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans.	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	Code		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date					7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of	(Instr. 5) Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(1	D)	Da Ex	ate ercisable		piratio te	on	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$37.1800	8/7/2013		М			16000	0.0000	3/1	15/2008	3/1	15/201	15	Class B Common Stock	16000.0000	\$0.0000	0.0000	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$34.5700	8/7/2013		М			13600	0.0000	3/1	16/2009	3/16/201		16	Class B Common Stock	13600.0000	\$0.0000	0.0000	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$29.4900	8/7/2013		М			5000	.0000	6/	/1/2008	6/1	1/201	5	Class B Common Stock	5000.0000	\$0.0000	0.0000	D	

Explanation of Responses:

(1) The reporting person exercised 5,000 stock options set to expire 6/1/15; the reporting person subsequently sold all of the shares underlying such stock options.

- (2) The price reported represents the weighted average sales price of shares of Class B common stock sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$52.90 to \$52.91. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.
- (3) The reporting person exercised 13,600 stock options set to expire 3/16/16; the reporting person subsequently sold all of the shares underlying such stock options.
- (4) The price reported represents the weighted average sales price of shares of Class B common stock sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$52.80 to \$52.84. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.
- (5) The reporting person exercised 16,000 stock options set to expire on 3/15/15; the reporting person subsequently sold all of the shares underlying such stock options.
- (6) The price reported represents the weighted average sales price of shares of Class B common stock sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$52.85 to \$52.89. The reporting person will provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the SEC staff, upon request, information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range.

Remarks:

hunterpoa.txt

Reporting Owners

Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships								
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
Hunter Mark 1225 17TH STREET SUITE 3200 DENVER, CO 80202			CEO, Molson Coors Europe						

Signatures

** Signature of Reporting Person

**Signature of Reporting Person

**Bignature of Reporting Person

**Bignature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR

SECTION 16 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

- I, MARK HUNTER, the undersigned, do hereby make, constitute and appoint SAMUEL D. WALKER, E. LEE REICHERT, ERIC GUNNING and KATHLEEN MARIAN KIRCHNER, each acting individually, as my true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority as described herein, on behalf of and in my name, place and stead to:
- (1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 (including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of Molson Coors Brewing Company, a Delaware corporation (the Company), or as such company may be domesticated hereafter, with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, any national securities exchanges and the Company, as considered necessary or advisable under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to time (the Exchange Act);
- (2) seek or obtain, as my representative and on my behalf, information on transactions in the Company's securities from any third party, including brokers, employee benefit plan administrators and trustees, and I hereby authorize any such person to release any such information to the attorney-in-fact and approve and ratify any such release of information; and
- (3) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for me and on my behalf in connection with the foregoing. I further acknowledge that:
- (1) this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, the attorney-in-fact to act in his/her discretion on information provided to such attorney-in-fact without independent verification of such information;
- (2) any documents prepared and/or executed by the attorney-in-fact on my behalf pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be in such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney-in-fact, in his/her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;
- (3) neither the Company nor the attorney-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for my responsibility to comply with the requirements of the Exchange Act, or (ii) any obligation or liability of mine for profit disgorgement under Section 16(b) of the Exchange Act; and
- (4) this Power of Attorney does not relieve me from responsibility for compliance with my obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act. I, the undersigned, do hereby give and grant the foregoing attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or appropriate to be done in and about the foregoing matters as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if present, hereby ratifying all that the attorney-in-fact of, for me and on my behalf, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Limited Power of Attorney. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by me in a signed writing delivered to the attorney-in-fact. [Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 15th day of July, 2013.

/S/ Mark Hunter
MARK HUNTER
Consecutive number of the verification book: O I 339/2013
I certify that Mark Roderick Hunter, born on 5th January 1963, the abode in the Czech Republic according to his statement at 4 Karoliny Svetle, Prague 1, whose identity was determined from the official card, signed this document before the notary in his own hand.
In Prague on 15th July 2013
The complition of the legalization act does not make the notary responsible for the content of the document.
L.S. (JUDr. Adela Matejkova, notary in Prague)